TVS/ESD
Arrays
 RLST23A2.82LV Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Part Number Code
Soldering footprint
R L S T 2 3 A 2 . 8 2 L V
LOGO Vrwm:2.8V
Low
capacitance
Straight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
SOT-23
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
C (.087) (2.20)
E .037 0.95
E1 .075 1.90
G .031 0.80
X .039 1.00
Y .055 1.40
Z .141 3.60
REFERENCE IPC-SM-782A.2.
Y
Y
GZ C
E
X
E1
NOTES:
1. THIS LAND PATTERN IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY
CONSULT YOUR MANUFACTURING GROUP TO ENSURE YOUR
COMPANY'S MANUFACTURING GUIDELINES ARE MET.
TVS/ESD Arrays - RLST23A2.82LV Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:7
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
RLST23A2.82LV SOT-23 3000pcs
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
4. Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
www.protekdevices.com05194.R4 9/12 Page 5
SPECIFICATIONS
REEL DIA. TAPE
WIDTH A0 B0 K0 D E F W P0 P2 P tmax
178mm (7”) 8mm 3.15 ± 0.10 2.77 ± 0.10 1.30 ± 0.10 1.55 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10 3.50 ± 0.05 8.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.05 4.00 ± 0.10 0.228
NOTES
1. Dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Surface mount product is taped and reeled in accordance with EIA-481.
3.
4.
5. Marking on Part - marking code (see page 2) and date code.
Top Cover Tape
K0
D
P0
P2 Tolerance on Tape. ± 0.2
A0
B0